Thermal Trip
Adjustment
Range
Direct Mount
Motor Overload
Catalog Mounts To
0.1…0.5A 193-1EFAF
100-E09

Ad
ju
st
m
en
t R
an
ge
Motor Protection
Circuit Breaker
Optional
Connecting
Module Catalg
Contactor
Selection
0.16A 0.1…0.16A 140MT-C3E-A16 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
0.25A 0.16….25A 140MT-C3E-A25 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
0.4A 0.25…0.40A 140MT-C3E-A40 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
0.63A 0.40…0.63A 140MT-C3E-A63 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
1A 0.63…1A 140MT-C3E-B10 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
1.6A 1…1.6A 140MT-C3E-B16 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
2.5A 1.6…2.5A 140MT-C3E-B25 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09KJ10
4A 2.5…4A 140MT-C3E-B40 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
6.3A 4…6.3A 140MT-C3E-B63 140MT-C-PE16 100-E09EJ10
10A 6.3…10A 140MT-C3E-C10 140MT-C-PE16 100-E12EJ10
16A 10…16A 140MT-C3E-C16 140MT-C-PE16 100-E16EJ10
20A 14.5…20A 140MT-C3E-C20 140MT-C-PE38 100-E26EJ00
25A 18…25A 140MT-C3E-C25 140MT-C-PE38 100-E26EJ00
29A 23…29A 140MT-C3E-C29 140MT-C-PE38 100-E38EJ00
32A 26.5…32A 140MT-C3E-C32 140MT-C-PE38 100-E38EJ00
36A 30…36A 140MT-D9E-C36 140MT-D-PE38 100-E38EJ00
40A 34…40A 140MT-D9E-C40  — 100-E40KJ00
Choose Circuit Breaker
and Optional Connection Module
Select Contactor
(24-60V AC and DC

te
d
Op
er
at
io
na
l C
ur
re
nt
Motor Circuit
Protector
Contactor
Selection
0.16A 140MT-D9N-A16 100-E09EJ10
0.25A 140MT-D9N-A25 100-E09EJ10
0.4A 140MT-D9N-A40 100-E09EJ10
0.63A 140MT-D9N-A63 100-E09EJ10
1A 140MT-D9N-B10 100-E09EJ10
1.6A 140MT-D9N-B16 100-E09EJ10
2.5A 140MT-D9N-B25 100-E09EJ10
4A 140MT-D9N-B40 100-E09EJ10
6.3A 140MT-D9N-B63 100-E09EJ10
10A 140MT-D9N-C10 100-E12EJ10
16A 140MT-D9N-C16 100-E16EJ10
20A 140MT-D9N-C20 100-E26EJ00
25A 140MT-D9N-C25 100-E26EJ00
29A 140MT-D9N-C29 100-E38EJ00
32A 140MT-D9N-C32 100-E38EJ00
36A 140MT-D9N-C36 100-E38EJ00
40A 140MT-D9N-C40 100-E40KJ00
3-
Co
m
po